

IMPORTANT NOTICE ON ECONOMIC AND TRADE SANCTIONS

We are providing notice that Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company is subject to economic and trade sanctions laws and regulations. These laws and regulations, including the laws and regulations administered and enforced by the United States Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control ("OFAC"), prevent Hartford Life and Accident from providing coverage to, and from paying benefits to, entities and individuals where prohibited by applicable law. In addition, these laws and regulations prohibit certain activities with respect to certain countries.

We are providing this information to make you aware of the existence and potential impact of these economic and trade sanctions programs on your benefit program.

The Hartford[®] is The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries, including underwriting companies Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company and Hartford Fire Insurance Company. Home Office is Hartford, CT. The Hartford is the administrator for certain group benefits business written by Aetna Life Insurance Company and Talcott Resolution Life Insurance Company (formerly known as Hartford Life Insurance Company). © 2021 The Hartford